ChoiceOne Engineering		Bid Tabulation Town of Cambridge City 2022-1 CCMG Cambridge City Project July 21, 2022				Milestone Contractors Richmond, IN		Crim and Sons Inc. Manilla, IN		Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc. North Vernon, IN	
REF. ITEM		UNIT OF		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST
1 1	DESCRIPTION WEST CHURCH STREET (CENTER STREET TO GREEN STREET)	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	<u></u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u></u>
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	6450	\$4.00	\$25,800.00	\$2.00	\$12,900.00	\$2.50	\$16,125.00	\$2.50	\$16,125.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	540	\$95.00	\$51,300.00	\$105.50	\$56,970.00	\$110.00	\$59,400.00	\$115.00	\$62,100.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	650	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
808	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, PARKING STALL MARKING	FT	900	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.65	\$1,485.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
	TOTAL				\$90,550.00		\$77,705.00		\$84,225.00		\$88,120.00
-											
2	EAST CHURCH STREET (LINCOLN STREET TO SOUTH GAY STREET)	сv	1510	ć4.00	¢C 040 00	ća 00	¢2,020,020	éa ra	ća 775 og	ća 50	¢2 775 00
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1510	\$4.00	\$6,040.00	\$2.00	\$3,020.00	\$2.50	\$3,775.00	\$2.50	\$3,775.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	TONS	125	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$105.50 \$3.00	\$13,187.50 \$465.00	\$110.00 \$6.00	\$13,750.00	\$115.00 \$3.00	\$14,375.00 \$465.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	GALS. EACH	155 3	\$5.00 \$300.00	\$775.00 \$900.00	\$3.00 \$250.00	\$465.00 \$750.00	\$8.00	\$930.00 \$900.00	\$3.00 \$250.00	\$750.00
	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00		\$195.00
001	TOTAL	LOIVII	1	\$3,000.00	\$23,490.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$19.072.50	\$1,500.00 <u></u>	\$21,455.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,060.00
					+,		+==,=====	-	+,		+,
3	3RD STREET (CENTER STREET TO GREEN STREET)										
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5560	\$4.00	\$22,240.00	\$2.00	\$11,120.00	\$2.50	\$13,900.00	\$2.50	\$13,900.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	470	\$95.00	\$44,650.00	\$105.50	\$49,585.00	\$110.00	\$51,700.00	\$115.00	\$54,050.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	560	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL				\$74,490.00		\$66,785.00		\$71,960.00		\$73,075.00
4	SOUTH GAY STREET (U.S. 40 TO CHURCH STREET)										
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1600	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	135	\$95.00	\$12,825.00	\$105.50	\$14,242.50	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$115.00	\$15,525.00
	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	-	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL				\$23,625.00		\$19,722.50		\$21,810.00		\$22,820.00
5	NORTH GAY STREET (U.S. 40 TO SECOND STREET)										
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3025	\$4.00		\$2.00	\$6,050.00	\$2.50	\$7,562.50	\$2.50	\$7,562.50
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	255	\$95.00	\$24,225.00	\$105.50	\$26,902.50	\$110.00	\$28,050.00	\$115.00	\$29,325.00
	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	305	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$3.00	\$915.00	\$6.00	\$1,830.00	\$3.00	\$915.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$41,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$35,667.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$39,442.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$40,617.50
_					341,430.00		\$55,007.50	=	əəə,442.50	=	\$40,017.50
	TOTAL				\$253,605.00		\$218,952.50	_	\$238,892.50	_	\$246,692.50
							<i>4213,332.30</i>		<i>4230,032.30</i>		÷=+0,052.30